
1984

First Team

Barb Bielicki Temple

Ellen Cohill Penn State

Karen Emas Delaware

Celina Flinn Penn State

Marsha Florio Penn State

Laurie Gray Penn State

Maggie Hart Harvard

Barb Jordan Penn State

Missy Meharg Delaware

Mary Lynne Morgan Maryland

Pam Moryl Massachusetts

Joan Murphy Maryland

Carol Progulske Massachusetts

Kay Ruffino Maryland

Linda Schmidt Delaware

Marie Schmucker Temple

Sandy Vander-Heyden New Hampshire

Second Team

Anne Allen Loyola

Sue Coursen Lehigh

Julie Duff William & Mary

Lynn Farrand Delaware

Sharon Garber Temple

Diane Geppi Loyola

Lisa Griswold Northwestern

Hilary Hart Yale

Colleen Hewlett Drew

Wendi Kemp Northwestern

Kathleen Kochmansky Northwestern

Mary Pat Kurtz William & Mary

Laurie Leary New Hampshire

Ellen O'Neill Harvard

Karen Trudel Maryland

Betsy Williams Penn State

Karen Yost Lehigh

Honorable Mention

Krickett Johnson Harvard

Sue Knight Yale

Mary Anne Kurowski Ball State

Carol Schultz Temple

Sally Scott Yale

Susan Shirk Temple

Jackie Williams Maryland

Sue Yeager Temple

Kathy Zeberlein Lehigh

1985

First Team

Kathleen Barrett Temple

Barb Bielicki Temple

Maggie Dunphy Penn State

Marsha Florio Penn State

Barb Jordan Penn State

Mary Pat Kurtz William & Mary

Elaine Maddox Virginia

Mary McCarthy Penn State

Missy Meharg Delaware

Monica Mills Temple

Chrissy Muller Temple

Kate Oleykowski Northwestern

Amy Patton Maryland

Kay Ruffino Maryland

Lindsey Sheehan Virginia

Tracy Stumpf Maryland

Karen Trudel Maryland

Sandy Vander-Heyden New Hampshire

Second Team

Allison Barlow Dartmouth

Lisa Black Harvard

Sue Coursen Lehigh

Karen Geromini New Hampshire

Jennifer Greeley Harvard

Suzy Haynes New Hampshire

Alix Hughes Penn State

Mary Johnston West Chester

Wendi Kemp Northwestern

Kathleen Kochmansky Northwestern

Ellen O'Neill Harvard

Heather Reynolds New Hampshire

Joan Rotolini Maryland

Nada Sellers Yale

Beth Thompson Penn State

Julie Williams Virginia

Sue Yeager Temple

Karen Yost Lehigh

Honorable Mention

Anne Allen Loyola

Lauren Becker Brown

Sally Cecil Virginia

Andrea Holthaus Loyola

Beth Hunt Dartmouth

Mary Anne Kurowski Ball State

Missy Miller Lehigh

Chris Prete Lafayette

Dorothy Vaughan James Madison

Judy Zimmerman Colgate

All-time IWLCA All-Americans

Division I



1986

First Team

Kathleen Barrett Temple

Laura Beal Maryland

Barb Bielicki Temple

Rita Ciletti Loyola

Pauline Collins New Hampshire

Maggie Dunphy Penn State

Anysia Fedec Maryland

Karen Geromini New Hampshire

Maria Grant Rutgers

Alix Hughes Penn State

Mary Pat Kurtz William & Mary

Elaine Maddox Virginia

Barb Marois New Hampshire

Mary McCarthy Penn State

Kate Oleykowski Northwestern

Lindsey Sheehan Virginia

Tracy Stumpf Maryland

Beth Thompson Penn State

Second Team

Allison Barlow Dartmouth

Gail Cummings Temple

Jackie Devenney Temple

Lisa Griswold Massachusetts

Sue Groff Longwood

Suzy Haynes New Hampshire

Wendy Heald Maryland

Andrea Holthaus Loyola

Wendi Kemp Northwestern

Kelly McBride Harvard

Cathy Narsiff New Hampshire

Sue Reichle James Madison

Kristen Simmons Brown

Chris Vitale Penn State

Blair Wardenburg Harvard

Anne Wilkinson Delaware

Julie Williams Virginia

Dawn Wisniewski Virginia

Honorable Mention

Jen Averill Northwestern

Betsy Dinger Colgate

Sue McCarter Princeton

Chrissy Muller Temple

Adelaide Pearson Dartmouth

Rita Sweeney Rutgers

1987

First Team

Jen Averill Northwestern

Pauline Collins New Hampshire

Gail Cummings Temple

Anysia Fedec Maryland

Karen Geromini New Hampshire

Lisa Griswold Massachusetts

Andrea Holthaus Loyola

Elaine Maddox Virginia

Beth Manley Delaware

Mary McCarthy Penn State

Lisa Miller William & Mary

Mandee Moore Temple

Chrissy Muller Temple

Kate Oleykowski Northwestern

Mary Rogers New Hampshire

Amanda Veal Penn State

Chris Vitale Penn State

Dawn Wisniewski Virginia

Second Team

Lauren Allebach Virginia

Lauren Becker Brown

Robin Clark Northwestern

Julie Clyma Dartmouth

Kelly Grim Temple

Amy Heiserman Dartmouth

Chris Kocot Massachusetts

Kim Lambdin Temple

Kelly McBride Harvard

Cathy Narsiff New Hampshire

Carin Petersen Maryland

Hannah Reeves Yale

Nancy Scott Maryland

Kristen Simmons Brown

Karen Sponsler West Chester

Beth Stokes Penn State

Judy Turnbaugh Maryland

Tami Worley Penn State

Honorable Mention

Diane Buch James Madison

Kim Chorosiewski Maryland

Patti Kennedy Pennsylvania

Sue Reichle James Madison

Laurie Ward Colgate

Sheila Watts Boston College



1988

First Team

Lauren Allebach Virginia

Diane Buch James Madison

Lori Conley Maryland

Gail Cummings Temple

Kate Felson Harvard

Kelly Grim Temple

Kim Lambdin Temple

Mandee Moore Temple

Maureen Mullen Northwestern

Cathy Narsiff New Hampshire

Carin Petersen Maryland

Linda Sansone Lafayette

Sue Shafritz William & Mary

Katey Stone New Hampshire

Becky Vaughan Penn State

Anna Marie Vesco Penn State

Tami Worley Penn State

Tracy Wright Lafayette

Second Team

Denise Bourassa Temple

Nari Bush Delaware

Julie Clyma Dartmouth

Mary Beth Delaney Cornell

Julie Hespe Lafayette

Barbara Hick Temple

Char Joslin Harvard

Cathy Large Old Dominion

Antoinette Lucas Northwestern

Kate MacAnaney Harvard

Sue Murphy Massachusetts

Debbie Newman Lafayette

Lori Regester Richmond

Denise Scott Richmond

Jennie Smith Lafayette

Jennifer Taylor Colgate

Margie Vaughan William & Mary

Pam Welder Northwestern

Honorable Mention

Kim Kiesewetter Boston College

Shari Krasnoo Colgate

Johanna Kung Northwestern

1989

First Team

Lisie Bailliere Harvard

Nari Bush Delaware

Maria Doranda Temple

Danielle Gallagher William & Mary

Kelly Grim Temple

Lesley Groff Virginia

Char Joslin Harvard

Antoinette Lucas Northwestern

Tracy Mass Penn State

Deb Minzola Temple

Anne Moellering Dartmouth

Tracey Nelson Virginia

Jennie Smith Lafayette

Becky Vaughan Penn State

Margie Vaughan William & Mary

Diane Whipple Penn State

Tami Worley Penn State

Vicki Yocum Temple

Second Team

Marge Adams Princeton

Kathy Altemus James Madison

Patty Blair Lafayette

Martha Boss Dartmouth

Liz Brickley New Hampshire

Jill Dunham Virginia

Mary Ann Foley Penn State

Cathy Furhman Massachusetts

Julie Hespe Lafayette

Anna Hill New Hampshire

Lecia Inden Delaware

Janine Kormanik Loyola

Shari Krasnoo Colgate

Kristen Mautner Princeton

Catherine McCarthy Princeton

Mary Ann Oelgoetz Maryland

Katey Stone New Hampshire

Maggie Vaughan Harvard

Honorable Mention

Katie Connelly Boston College

Kelly Dermondy Harvard

Demer Holleran Princeton

Carolyn Lyons Colgate

Erin Maguire Brown

Maureen Mullin Northwestern



1990

First Team

Liz Brickley New Hampshire

Jane Catanzaro Temple

Katie Clemmer Temple

Jill Dunham Virginia

Julia French Harvard

Sue Heether Loyola

Anna Hill New Hampshire

Char Joslin Harvard

Mary Kondner Maryland

Tracy Mass Penn State

Robyn Nye Virginia

Mary Ann Oelgoetz Maryland

Karen Ravn Loyola

Linda Tait William & Mary

Aamina Thorton Temple

Maggie Vaughan Harvard

Diane Whipple Penn State

Vicki Yocum Temple

Second Team

Kathy Altemus James Madison

Elena Brazer Penn State

Erin Brown Maryland

Katie Connelly Boston College

Lydia Donley William & Mary

Karen Everling Harvard

Sabrina Gallagher Loyola

Karen Hoysted Penn State

Monique Kapitulik Brown

Jill Marple Temple

Cyn Mathes Virginia

Kim McIlvain Dartmouth

Karen Meier Temple

Karen Paterakis Loyola

Megan Smith Penn State

Katie Thurlow Princeton

Jen Ulehla James Madison

Amy Whitaker Yale

Honorable Mention

Suzanne Bailey Brown

Sue Carls Harvard

Shari Krasnoo Colgate

Nora Maguire James Madison

Sue Novack Northwestern

Beth O'Connor New Hampshire

Jenna Sellers Yale

Sara Slattery Princeton

Jessica Wilk Maryland

1991

First Team

Marge Adams Princeton

Liz Bagley Lafayette

Suzanne Bailey Brown

Liz Brickley New Hampshire

Ceci Clark Harvard

Karen Hoysted Penn State

Monique Kapitulik Brown

Ann Kolongowski Penn State

Shari Krasnoo Colgate

Sarah Leary Harvard

Kim McIlvain Dartmouth

Robyn Nye Virginia

Jenny Slingluff Virginia

Megan Smith Penn State

Michele Uhlfelder Maryland

Jen Ulehla Maryland

Second Team

Liz Berkery Harvard

Elena Brazer Penn State

Jane Catanzaro Temple

Leigh Frendberg Maryland

Anna Hill New Hampshire

Sally Ihrig William & Mary

Nora Maguire James Madison

Cyn Mathes Virginia

Kelly McGuigan Loyola

Julie Plzak Virginia

Cathy Sharkey Yale

Stacey Shelly Lafayette

Le Ann Shuck Maryland

Gillian Thomson Princeton

Katie Thurlow Princeton

Eva Vishio Yale

Third Team

Colleen Anderson Loyola

Cheryl Boehringer William & Mary

Kiersten Coppola New Hampshire

Jill Haabestad Northwestern

Tina Hennessey Cornell

Chris Macko Maryland

Jill Marple Temple

Meghan Mulqueen Delaware

Tara Warrington Lafayette

Amy Whitaker Yale



1992

First Team

Colleen Anderson Loyola

Liz Berkery Harvard

Deanna Blood Penn State

Ceci Clark Harvard

Suzi Farrell Lafayette

Jen Fink Maryland

Leigh Frendberg Maryland

Cherie Greer Virginia

Ann Kolongowski Penn State

Sarah Leary Harvard

Nora Maguire James Madison

Kerstin Manning Maryland

Kelly McGuigan Loyola

Jenny Slingluff Virginia

Gillian Thomson Princeton

Katie Thurlow Princeton

Second Team

Liz Bagley Lafayette

Marianne Bocock Dartmouth

Karin Brower William & Mary

Ellen Bruce Dartmouth

Rosheen Campbell James Madison

Joanne Dobson Delaware

Lydia Donley William & Mary

Sarah Downing Harvard

Lauren Geromini New Hampshire

Tina Hennessey Cornell

Kelly Heydt Temple

Elaine Jones Virginia

Chris McGinley Penn State

Kerry Paul Temple

Mandy Stevenson Maryland

Francie Walton Harvard

Third Team

Kim Cohen Dartmouth

Betsy Elder Maryland

Lauren Holleran Dartmouth

Heather Jones Rutgers

Tara Kramer Loyola

Beth Mastrocola Drexel

Jenn Rinnander Delaware

Cathy Sharkey Yale

Kim Simons Princeton

Kim Terhorst Maryland

1993

First Team

Liz Berkery Harvard

Jenny Bristow Princeton

Ellen Bruce Dartmouth

Betsy Elder Maryland

Cherie Greer Virginia

Tina Hennessey Cornell

Lauren Holleran Dartmouth

Ann Kolongowski Penn State

Kerstin Manning Maryland

Erika Mawhorr Loyola

Kerry Paul Temple

Jill Pearsall Penn State

Amory Rowe Princeton

Mandy Stevenson Maryland

Erin Stewart Virginia

Francie Walton Harvard

Second Team

Kelly Amonte Maryland

Amy Breen Virginia

Donna Bucci Penn State

Rachel Burke Harvard

Kim Cohen Dartmouth

Andrea Dagostino Lafayette

Sabrina Gallagher Loyola

Kelly Heydt Temple

Heather Jones Rutgers

Tara Kelly Virginia

Julie McGravey William & Mary

Patty Parichy Maryland

Meg Schubert Princeton

Ginger Smith Dartmouth

Sarah Winters Harvard

Erin Woodfield William & Mary

Third Team

Jen Breakey Towson

Laura Clark New Hampshire

Barb DiArcangelo Old Dominion

Diane Hallowell James Madison

Laura Harmon Maryland

Jackie Mascher Yale

Sue Nutter Penn State

Robin Orosz Drexel

Kim Simons Princeton

Carrie Towers Vermont



1994

First Team

Kelly Amonte Maryland

Jenny Bristow Princeton

Ellen Bruce Dartmouth

Kelly Daddona Virginia

Erica Davidheiser Old Dominion

Betsy Elder Maryland

Cherie Greer Virginia

Laura Harmon Maryland

Lauren Holleran Dartmouth

Tara Kramer Loyola

Erin O'Neill Princeton

Patty Parichy Maryland

Lisa Rebane Princeton

Amory Rowe Princeton

Francie Walton Harvard

Erin Woodfield William & Mary

Second Team

Liz Brode Lehigh

Kim Cohen Dartmouth

Joanne Connelly Penn State

Sarah Downing Harvard

Tricia Grant Loyola

Diane Hallowell James Madison

Kelly Morrison Harvard

Jill Pearsall Penn State

Jenn Rinnander Delaware

Gina Roberts Loyola

Maureen Scott Maryland

Kim Simons Princeton

Kara Stockett Penn State

Anne Windover Old Dominion

Anna Yates Virginia

Amy Zink Maryland

Third Team

Genevieve Chelius Harvard

Christine Curley Boston College

Michelle Cusimano Virginia

Michele DeJuliis Penn State

Heather Gardner Richmond

Amy Giello William & Mary

Heather Goehringer Virginia

Maja Hansen New Hampshire

Danyle Heffernan James Madison

Heather Jones Rutgers

Laura Karmatz Yale

Erika Mawhorr Loyola

Michele Meyer Loyola

Melissa Michalski Delaware

Linda Ohrin Loyola

Paige Perriello Princeton

1995

First Team

Kelly Amonte Maryland

Carolyn Carr James Madison

Joanne Connelly Penn State

Michelle Cusimano Virginia

Erica Davidheiser Old Dominion

Michele DeJuliis Penn State

Sarah Devens Dartmouth

Jenny Edwards Dartmouth

Abigail Gutstein Princeton

Laura Harmon Maryland

Lauren Holleran Dartmouth

Karen MacCrate Maryland

Erin O'Neill Princeton

Jill Pearsall Penn State

Lisa Rebane Princeton

Amory Rowe Princeton

Second Team

Jill Altshuler Lehigh

Samantha Barnes Yale

Liz Brode Lehigh

Genevieve Chelius Harvard

Sue Daddona Delaware

Liz Downing Maryland

Jen Edens Temple

Amy Giello William & Mary

Betsy Given Loyola

Maja Hansen New Hampshire

Danyle Heffernan James Madison

Carter Marsh Princeton

Laura Mershon Richmond

Joan Sullivan Yale

Sarah Winters Harvard

Anna Yates Virginia

Third Team

Jamie Brodsky Maryland

Megan Colligan Harvard

Liz Desjardien Temple

Stacy Duca Georgetown

Liz Fagan Princeton

Sarah Forbes Maryland

Kelly Frey Delaware

Heather Gardner Richmond

Jen Gicking James Madison

Caryn Habay James Madison

Kerri Johnson Loyola

Katherine Koegler Yale

Maya Mangawang Dartmouth

Alex Ovchinnikoff Temple

Amy Umbach William & Mary

Sarah Witkowski William & Mary



1996

First Team

Kelly Amonte Maryland

Joanne Connelly Penn State

Michelle Cusimano Virginia

Michele DeJuliis Penn State

Liz Downing Maryland

Sarah Forbes Maryland

Abigail Gutstein Princeton

Kerri Johnson Loyola

Karen MacCrate Maryland

Carter Marsh Princeton

Michele Meyer Loyola

Lisa Rebane Princeton

Stephanie Roberts Loyola

Cristi Samaras Princeton

Carrie Shumway Harvard

Kerri Whitaker Brown

Second Team

Jill Altshuler Lehigh

Kara Ariza Virginia

Erica Attonito Loyola

Jamie Brodsky Maryland

Kate Evans Virginia

Amy Giello William & Mary

Caryn Habay James Madison

Melissa Hefner Delaware

Shelley Klaes James Madison

Andrea Krumholz Dartmouth

Sharon Langhoff Yale

Chris Lindsey Georgetown

Jennifer Lonsinger Princeton

Sascha Newmarch Maryland

Claudia Ovchinnikoff Temple

Maura Schneider Dartmouth

Third Team

Stephanie Clarke Hofstra

Tam Crowe Penn State

Stacy Duca Georgetown

Barb Gardener Temple

Jen Gicking James Madison

Cari Hills Cornell

Heather Hotchkiss Virginia

Cynthia Lake Brown

Jeanne Lekin William & Mary

Mandy Longstreth William & Mary

Kim Mendelson Dartmouth

Michelle Murray Yale

Alex Ovchinnikoff Temple

Janice Petrella Princeton

Liza Shoemaker Delaware

Allison Valentino Loyola

1997

First Team

Kara Ariza Virginia

Peggy Boutilier Virginia

Michele DeJuliis Penn State

Lisa Dixon William & Mary

Sarah Forbes Maryland

Barb Gardener Temple

Dana Gwaltney Maryland

Kerri Johnson Loyola

Shelley Klaes James Madison

Phoebe Koch Brown

Andrea Krumholz Dartmouth

Carter Marsh Princeton

Michele Meyer Loyola

Sascha Newmarch Maryland

Claudia Ovchinnikoff Temple

Stephanie Roberts Loyola

Second Team

Carolyn Albright Temple

Stephanie Clarke Hofstra

Tam Crowe Penn State

Stacy Duca Georgetown

Amy Fine North Carolina

Melissa Hefner Delaware

Jeanne Lekin William & Mary

Mandy Longstreth William & Mary

Allison McCall Penn State

Kim Mendleson Dartmouth

Alex Ovchinnikoff Temple

Krystin Porcella Loyola

Beth Potter Virginia

Megan Riley James Madison

Laura Scott Yale

Allison Valentino Loyola

Third Team

Angela Chongris Colgate

Brooke Crawford North Carolina

Sarah Dacey North Carolina

Caryl Duckworth Maryland

Kate Evans Virginia

Betsy Hagmann Yale

Kelly Hannigan Dartmouth

Lauren Hilsky Georgetown

Jen Johnson Penn State

Chris Lindsey Georgetown

Kirsten McEntee Delaware

Cathy Nelson Maryland

Janice Petrella Princeton

Allison Schettini Brown

Liza Shoemaker Delaware

Aimee Vaughan James Madison



1998

First Team

Kara Ariza Virginia

Peggy Boutilier Virginia

Brooke Crawford North Carolina

Sarah Dacey North Carolina

Melissa Frazier Dartmouth

Chris Lindsey Georgetown

Erin McGinnis North Carolina

Cathy Nelson Maryland

Sascha Newmarch Maryland

Claudia Ovchinnikoff Temple

Krystin Porcella Loyola

Megan Riley James Madison

Cristi Samaras Princeton

Kristin Sommar Maryland

Jacque Weitzel Dartmouth

Erin Wylde Loyola

Second Team

Heather Bentley Yale

Johanna Deans Princeton

Kate Gillen Temple

Kate Graw Dartmouth

Lauren Hilsky Georgetown

Christie Jenkins Maryland

Jen Johnson Penn State

Alex Kahoe Maryland

Jeanne Lekin William & Mary

Jess Marion James Madison

Tricia Martin Duke

Julie Martinez James Madison

Mia Mooney Virginia

Alex Ovchinnikoff Temple

Liza Shoemaker Delaware

Samm Taylor Virginia

Third Team

Amy Brew James Madison

Aubrey Falk North Carolina

Amy Fromal Virginia

Jen Greene Dartmouth

Kourtney Heavey Loyola

Cari Hills Cornell

Phoebe Koch Brown

Emily Mechem Penn State

Colleen O'Brien Penn State

Lindsey Rademaker William & Mary

Liz Robertshaw George Mason

Lucy Small Princeton

Sheehan Stanwick Georgetown

Amy Stein Temple

Jen Testrake Loyola

1999

First Team

Jen Adams Maryland

Brooke Crawford North Carolina

Melissa Frazier Dartmouth

Amy Fromal Virginia

Christie Jenkins Maryland

Jen Johnson Penn State

Alex Kahoe Maryland

Tricia Martin Duke

Emily Mechem Penn State

Colleen O'Brien Penn State

Tonia Porras Maryland

Megan Riley James Madison

Cristi Samaras Princeton

Lucy Small Princeton

Jacque Weitzel Dartmouth

Ashley Widger Virginia

Second Team

Suzanne Atkins Georgetown

Heather Bentley Yale

Amy Brew James Madison

Alivian Coates James Madison

Allison Cole Yale

Johanna Deans Princeton

Summer Downing Penn State

Kate Graw Dartmouth

Kate Kaiser Duke

Meghann Mohler North Carolina

Kathleen O'Shea Loyola

Nicole Ross Temple

Julie Shaner Princeton

Kristin Sommar Maryland

Sheehan Stanwick Georgetown

Julie Tice Penn State

Third Team

Quinn Carney Maryland

Liz Chambers Rutgers

Bonnie Conklin George Mason

Erin Elbe Georgetown

Kim Fabel William & Mary

Kelly Griffith Delaware

Bettina Guevara George Mason

Jamie Haas Virginia

Katrina Hable Syracuse

Chrissy Lombard Boston University

Jess Marion James Madison

Jamie Reynolds Cornell

Stephy Samaras Virginia

Kate Soulier Duke

Amy Sullivan Delaware

Jenn Webb Penn State



2000

First Team

Jen Adams Maryland

Alivian Coates James Madison

Allison Comito Maryland

Tricia Dabrowski Loyola

Amy Fromal Virginia

Kate Graw Dartmouth

Christie Jenkins Maryland

Alex Kahoe Maryland

Kate Kaiser Duke

Jess Marion James Madison

Caitlin McLean Georgetown

Tonia Porras Maryland

Julia Shaner Princeton

Sheehan Stanwick Georgetown

Jacque Weitzel Dartmouth

Porter Wilkinson North Carolina

Second Team

Kristin Abruzzese Boston University

Amy Brew James Madison

Erin Elbe Georgetown

Katrina Hable Syracuse

Bowen Holden Georgetown

Chrissy Lombard Boston University

Tricia Martin Duke

Meghann Mohler North Carolina

Stacey Morlang Loyola

Jess Nelson Princeton

Stephy Samaras Virginia

Lauren Simone Princeton

Kristin Sommar Maryland

Amy Stein Temple

Jennifer Webb Penn State

Third Team

Lauren Brady Syracuse

Christy Buck Delaware

Liz Chambers Rutgers

Sarah Edwards Delaware

Jamie Haas Virginia

Sarah Hughes Dartmouth

Danielle Maschuci Johns Hopkins

Kinsley O'Garrow George Mason

Jamie Reynolds Cornell

Meredith Shuey Vanderbilt

Carrie Soults Syracuse

Megan Strenski Yale

Kellie Thompson North Carolina

Julie Tice Penn State

Meghan Walters Duke

Dawn WIll Virginia Tech

2001

First Team

Jen Adams Maryland

Rachael Becker Princeton

Stacey Brown Syracuse

Quinn Carney Maryland

Allison Comito Maryland

Erin Elbe Georgetown

Kristen Foster Duke

Suzy Gibbons Dartmouth

Bowen Holden Georgetown

Kate Kaiser Duke

Courtney Martinez Maryland

Caitlin McLean Georgetown

Christine McPike North Carolina

Stacey Morlang Loyola

Julie Shaner Princeton

Sheehan Stanwick Georgetown

Second Team

Lauren Aumiller Virginia

Colleen Christopher New Hampshire

Tricia Dabrowski Loyola

Allison DeCecco Penn State

Suzanne Eyler Loyola

Lauren Gallagher Duke

Lauri Kenis Virginia

Chrissy Lombard Boston University

Lindsay Lowman William & Mary

Lauren Simone Princeton

Lindsay Stone North Carolina

Kellie Thompson North Carolina

Meghan Walters Duke

Tori Wellington Maryland

Porter Wilkinson North Carolina

Amy Zimmer Dartmouth

Third Team

Kim Fabel William & Mary

Andrea Fortino North Carolina

Jamie Haas Virginia

Tara Hannaford William & Mary

Ali Harper Harvard

Sarah Hughes Dartmouth

Gabby Juocys Boston University

Jamie Larrimore Johns Hopkins

Katie McCorry Cornell

Kathleen McPike Hofstra

Kathleen Mikowski Hofstra

Colleen O'Hara Penn State

Jamie Reynolds Cornell

Kim Smith Princeton

Carrie Soults Syracuse

Lisa Staedt James Madison



2002

First Team

Erin Elbe Georgetown

Jessie Groszkowski New Hampshire

Courtney Hobbs Maryland

Megan Mirick Ohio State

Stacey Morlang Loyola

Lauren Simone Princeton

Lauren Aumiller Virginia

Jen Newitt Dartmouth

Christine McPike North Carolina

Jaimee Reynolds Cornell

Theresa Sherry Princeton

Rachael Becker Princeton

Melissa Biles Georgetown

Tiffany Schummer Virginia

Porter Wilkinson North Carolina

Tricia Dabrowski Loyola 

Second Team

Sarah Averson Cornell

Charlotte Kenworthy Princeton

Lindsay Stone North Carolina

Leigh-Ann Zimmer Syracuse

Suzanne Eyler Loyola

Lauren Gallagher Duke

Gina Sambus Virginia

Danielle Shearer Notre Dame

Lisa Staedt James Madison

Kellie Thompson North Carolina

Suzanne Woczyna Old Dominion

Erica Holvek Cornell

Erin Kutner Harvard

Kathryn Lam Notre Dame

Brooke Owens Princeton

Carrie Giancola Cornell 

Third Team

Amy Appelt Virginia

Noelle Cebron Temple

Wick Stanwick Georgetown

Jill Toomey George Mason

Crissy Book Pennsylvania

Kelly Coppedge Maryland

Ericka Hergenroeder Boston University

Pam Lowie Connecticut

Gloria Lozano Georgetown

Shannon Wilson Ohio State

Andrea Fortino North Carolina

Marianne Gioffre Loyola

Megan Lewis Vanderbilt

Megan Strenski Yale

Kristen Foster Duke 

Laurie Tortorelli Delaware 

2003

First Team

Sarah Averson Cornell

Suzanne Eyler Loyola

Sonia Judd Maryland

Whitney Miller Princeton

Wick Stanwick Georgetown

Lauren Aumiller Virginia

Kelly Coppedge Maryland

Alex Fiore Princeton

Kate Kaiser Duke

Theresa Sherry Princeton

Lisa Staedt James Madison

Rachael Becker Princeton

Michi Ellers Georgetown

Marianne Gioffre Loyola

Tiffany Schummer Virginia

Alexis Venechanos Maryland 

Second Team

Amy Appelt Virginia

Colleen O'Hara Penn State

Lana Smith Dartmouth

Jill Toomey George Mason

Gail Decker James Madison

Gloria Lozano Georgetown

Meghan Miller Duke

Regina Oliver Ohio State

Elizabeth Pillion Princeton

Alyssa Trudel Boston University

Shannon Wilson Ohio State

Suzanne Woczyna Old Dominion

Laurie Kenis Virginia

Katie Norbury Princeton

Jazmine Norton North Carolina

Ellen Rust Syracuse

Lee Tortorelli Penn State 

Third Team

Cary Chasney Virginia

Lauren Gallagher Duke

Sarah Queener Yale

Rachel Shuck Loyola

Michelle Allen Vanderbilt

Katieanne Christian Dartmouth

Monica Joines Syracuse

Kathleen Mikowski Hofstra

Acacia Walker Maryland

Miles Whitman Yale

Suzanne Wosczyna Old Dominion

Melissa Biles Georgetown

Erica Holvek Cornell

Kim Lowe Ohio State

Julie Shank Maryland

Jen White Notre Dame



2004

First Team

Michelle Allen Vanderbilt

Amy Appelt Virginia

Lindsay Biles Princeton

Kelly Coppedge Maryland

Gail Decker James Madison

Michi Ellers Georgetown

Nikki Lieb Virginia

Katie Norbury Princeton

Heidi Pearce Johns Hopkins

Elizabeth Pillion Princeton

Theresa Sherry Princeton

Meredith Simon Notre Dame

Lana Smith Dartmouth

Elizabeth Tortorelli Penn State

Miles Whitman Yale

Leigh-Ann Zimmer Syracuse

Second Team

Caitlin Banks Virginia

Jess Beard James Madison

Jessica Burnap New Hampshire

Delia Cox Maryland

Meg Dentler George Mason

Bridget Eder Hofstra

Andrea Kinnick Notre Dame

Kristen Kjellman Northwestern

Courtney Koester Northwestern

Gloria Lozano Georgetown

Meg Miller Duke

Jess Roguski Vanderbilt

Rachel Shuck Loyola

Tara Singleton Loyola

Rowan Smith Dartmouth

Meghan Walters Duke

Third Team

Beth Ames North Carolina

Katie Chrest Duke

Janique Craig Penn State

Sydney Green Loyola

Monica Joines Syracuse

Jennifer Kessel Yale

Sophie Melniker Yale

Bridget Morris Vanderbilt

Sarah Oliphant Georgetown

Regina Oliver Ohio State

Abby Owen Notre Dame

Lauren Peck Vanderbilt

Greta Sommers Maryland

Lauren Vance Princeton

Devon Wills Dartmouth

Suzanne Wosczyna Old Dominion

2005

First Team

Amy Appelt Virginia

Lindsey Biles Princeton

Katie Chrest Duke

Katieanne Christian Dartmouth

Bridget Eder Hofstra

Megan Huether Duke

Kristen Kjellman Northwestern

Courtney Koester Northwestern

Nikki Lieb Virginia

Caline McHenry Duke

Lindsey Munday Northwestern

Elizabeth Pillion Princeton

Anne Sheridan Boston University

Coco Stanwick Georgetown

Alyssa Trudel Boston University

Acacia Walker Maryland

Second Team

Sarah Albrecht Northwestern

Allison Chambers Georgetown

Emily Chambers Penn State

Renee Cipro Penn State

Jenn Cook North Carolina

Whitney Douthett Dartmouth

Laura Glassanos Northwestern

Monica Joines Syracuse

Mary Key Johns Hopkins

Tyler Leachman Virginia

Kate McHarg Loyola

Erin Osborn Dartmouth

Rachel Sanford Duke

Greta Sommers Maryland

Lauren Vance Princeton

Devon Wills Dartmouth

Third Team

Gina Allen North Carolina

Chloe Asselin Georgetown

Annie Collins Maryland

Kim Connors Virginia

Christina Covucci New Hampshire

Ashlee Dardine James Madison

Meg Dentler George Mason

Caitlyn Dragon Syracuse

Crysti Foote Notre Dame

Lori Havrilla Penn State

Lacey Leigh Hentz Johns Hopkins

Lindsey Lewis Boston University

Tracy Mullaney Connecticut

Lauren Taylor Yale

Becky Thorn Hofstra

Becky Trumbo Towson



2006

First Team

Sarah Albrecht Northwestern

Kelly Berger James Madison

Katie Chrest Duke

Jenn Cook North Carolina

Lizzy Cuneo Dartmouth

Crysti Foote Notre Dame

Mary Key Johns Hopkins

Kristen Kjellman Northwestern

Maggie Koch Georgetown

Tyler Leachman Virginia

Nikki Lieb Virginia

Lindsey Munday Northwestern

Rachel Sanford Duke

Coco Stanwick Georgetown

Lauren Vance Princeton

Kristen Zimmer Dartmouth

Second Team

Laura Anderson Duke

Jillian Byers Notre Dame

Becky Clipp Maryland

Delia Cox Maryland

Whitney Douthett Dartmouth

Lindsay Finocchiaro Northwestern

Jenny Hauser Boston University

Kimberly Hillier Hofstra

Leigh Jester Duke

Kelly Kasper Maryland

Lindsey Lewis Boston University

Kate McHarg Loyola

Anne Riordan Cornell

Laura Shane Stanford

Devon Wills Dartmouth

Stephanie Zodtner Georgetown

Third Team

Megan Burker Stanford

Kylee Dardine James Madison

Amber Falcone North Carolina

Maggie Fava Cornell

Gaddy Fortune Syracuse

Mandy Friend Richmond

Kristen Hordy North Carolina

Aly Josephs Northwestern

Jessi Lieb Penn State

Caroline McGuire Richmond

Caitlin McKinney Notre Dame

Kathleen Miller Princeton

Krista Pellizzi Maryland

Danica Strutt Boston University

Margaux Viola Cornell

Shannon Witzel Towson

2007

First Team

Kate Breslin Virginia

Jenn Cook North Carolina

Caroline Cryer Duke

Dana Dobbie Maryland

Christy Finch Northwestern

Meredith Frank Northwestern

Mary Key Johns Hopkins

Kristen Kjellman Northwestern

Hannah Nielsen Northwestern

Hilary Renna Penn

Katie Rowan Syracuse

Coco Stanwick Georgetown

Lauren Taylor Yale

Kristen Waagbo Duke

Sarah Waxman Penn

Blair Weymouth Virginia

Second Team

Shannon Burke Connecticut

Jillian Byers Notre Dame

Sasha Cielak Vanderbilt

Becky Clipp Maryland

Margie Curran Vanderbilt

Lindsay Finocchiaro Northwestern

Hillary Fratzke Towson

Mandy Friend Richmond

Kelly Kasper Maryland

Kristie Leggio Denver

Katie Lewis-Lamonica Princeton

Caitlin McKinney Notre Dame

Kathleen Miller Princeton

Krista Pellizzi Maryland

Laura Shane Stanford

Jess Wasilewski Virginia

Third Team

Katie Batiuk Rutgers

Kelly Berger James Madison

Jessica Champion Yale

Sarah Dalton Boston University

Carolyn Davis Duke

Whitney Douthett Dartmouth

Amber Falcone North Carolina

Kimberly Hillier Hofstra

Leigh Jester Duke

Christina Juras North Carolina

Morgan Lathrop Northwestern

Chrissy Muller Penn

Norris Novak Princeton

Ashley Pike Syracuse

Halley Quillinan Syracuse

Rachel Sanford Duke



2008

First Team

Claire Bordley Virginia

Sasha Cielak Vanderbilt

Sarah Dalton Boston University

Carolyn Davis Duke

Dana Dobbie Maryland

Christy Finch Northwestern

Hillary Fratzke Towson

Ashby Kaestner Georgetown

Kelly Kasper Maryland

Rachel Manson Penn

Holly McGarvie Princeton

Caitlin McKinney Notre Dame

Hannah Nielsen Northwestern

Halley Quillinan Syracuse

Katie Rowan Syracuse

Sarah Waxman Penn

Second Team

Hilary Bowen Northwestern

Jillian Byers Notre Dame

Lauren Cohen Maryland

Margie Curran Vanderbilt

Ali DeLuca Penn

Christina Dove Syracuse

Amber Falcone North Carolina

Meredith Frank Northwestern

Ashley McCulloch Virginia

Caitlyn McFadden Maryland

Marie McKenna Princeton

Lauren Morton Boston University

Lindsay Rogers Syracuse

Laura Shane Stanford

Lauren Taylor Yale

Jordan Trautman Georgetown

Third Team

Christine Casaceli Princeton

Megan Del Monte Duke

Courtney Farrell Cornell

Molly Ford Georgetown

Emma Hamm Duke

Michaela Hardy New Hampshire

Laura King George Mason

Tarah Kirnan Penn

Melissa Lehman Penn

Kendall McBrearty Virginia

Aiyana Newton Duke

Kelly O'Connell Denver

Whitney Richards Temple

Katherine Simmons Cornell

Kristen Slahor Ohio State

Blair Weymouth Virginia

2009

First Team

Shannon Burke Notre Dame

Jillian Byers Notre Dame

Caroline Cryer Duke

Sarah Dalton Boston University

Carolyn Davis Duke

Katrina Dowd Northwestern

Sarah Downing Vanderbilt

Amber Falcone North Carolina

Karri Ellen Johnson Maryland

Caitlyn McFadden Maryland

Holly McGarvie Princeton

Hannah Nielsen Northwestern

Bridget Noon Georgetown

Logan Ripley North Carolina

Katie Rowan Syracuse

Jenn Russell North Carolina

Emma Spiro Penn

Second Team

Shaylyn Blaney Notre Dame

Hilary Bowen Northwestern

Sarah Bullard Duke

Ali DeLuca Penn

Christina Dove Syracuse

Kaitlin Duff Virginia

Molly Ford Georgetown

Meredith Frank Northwestern

Kelly Haggerty Ohio State

Ashby Kaestner Georgetown

Marie McKenna Princeton

Sarah Mollison Maryland

Tissy O’Connor Cornell

Julie Ondrako Towson

Gina Scioscia Notre Dame

Danielle Spencer Northwestern

Erin Tochihara Princeton

Blair Weymouth Virginia

Third Team

Megan Bosica North Carolina

McKinley Curro Boston University

Corinne Gandolfi Hofstra

Lindsay Gilbride Duke

Cara Giordano Vanderbilt

Brandi Jones Maryland

Brittany Kalkstein Virginia

Morgan Lathrop Northwestern

Ashley McCulloch Virginia

Meggie McNamara Towson

Alex Mundy Vanderbilt

Kelly Munroe Boston University

Halley Quillinan Syracuse

Kerry Shea Penn State

Karissa Taylor Maryland

Sarah Von Bargen New Hampshire



2010

First Team

Sarah Bullard Duke

Ally Carey Vanderbilt

Kristen Carr North Carolina

Ali DeLuca Pennsylvania

Jackie Doherty Notre Dame

Corey Donohoe North Carolina

Christina Dove Syracuse

Katrina Dowd Northwestern

Liz Hogan Syracuse

Karri Ellen Johnson Maryland

Brittany Kalkstein Virginia

Caitlyn McFadden Maryland

Jenn Russell North Carolina

Shannon Smith Northwestern

Danielle Spencer Northwestern

Karissa Taylor Maryland

Second Team

Shaylyn Blaney Notre Dame

Lauren Costello Boston College

Sarah Downing Vanderbilt

Kaitlin Duff Virginia

Molly Ford Georgetown

Alexandra Frank Northwestern

Hillary Fratzke Towson

Grace Gavin Loyola

Lindsay Gilbride Duke

Kim Griffin James Madison

Sarah Jonson William & Mary

Sarah Mollison Maryland

Logan McCraw Georgetown

Alex Mundy Vanderbilt

Halley Quillinan Syracuse

Logan Ripley North Carolina

Third Team

Nikki Branchini Albany

Erin Brennan Pennsylvania

Megan Bosica North Carolina

Brooke Cantwell Rutgers

Liz Downs Virginia

Corrine Gandolfi Hofstra

Danielle Kachulis Duke

Ashby Kaestner Georgetown

Morgan Kelly James Madison

Tee Ladouceur Syracuse

Mary Kate Lomady James Madison

Lauren Schmidt Stanford

Katie Schwarzmann Maryland

Emma Spiro Pennsylvania

Taylor Thornton Northwestern

Julie Wadland Dartmouth

2011

First Team

Allyson Carey Vanderbilt

Kitty Cullen Florida

Brittany Dipper Maryland

Jackie Doherty Notre Dame

Corey Donohoe North Carolina

Leslie Foard Stanford

Grace Gavin Loyola

Emma Hamm Duke

Mia Hurrin North Carolina

Kristin Igoe Boston College

Christie Kaestner Duke

Logan McCraw Georgetown

Laura Merrifield Maryland

Sarah Mollison Maryland

Katie Schwarzmann Maryland

Shannon Smith Northwestern

Taylor Thornton Northwestern

Second Team

Shaylyn Blaney Notre Dame

Nikki Branchini Albany

Erin Brennan Pennsylvania

Kat Collins Dartmouth

Liz Downs Virginia

Lizzie Drumm Princeton

Taylor Frink Albany

Katie Gallagher Maryland

Kristen Giovanniello Dartmouth

Grace Golden William & Mary

Becky Lynch North Carolina

Shannie MacKenzie Dartmouth

Alayna Markwordt Ohio State

Abby Rehfuss Loyola

Kat Thomas Duke

Kim Wenger Duke

Brittney Zerhusen Ohio State

Third Team

Casey Ancarrow James Madison

Ashley Bruns Florida

Lindsey deButts Princeton

Lauren Dykstra Lehigh

Bergan Foley Louisville

Alex Frank Northwestern

Julie Gardner Virginia

Ana Heneberry Loyola

Sarah Jonson William & Mary

Jackie Lyons Massachusetts

Colleen Magarity Northwestern

Lauren Schmidt Stanford

Maggie Tamasitis Notre Dame

Sophia Thomas Georgetown

Erin Tochihara Princeton

Brittany Wilton Boston College

Laura Zimmerman North Carolina



2012

First Team

Becca Block Syracuse

Ally Carey Vanderbilt

Brittany Dashiell Florida

Sam Farrell Florida

Kellye Gallagher Loyola

Karri Ellen Johnson Maryland

Becky Lynch North Carolina

Mikey Meagher Florida

Alyssa Murray Syracuse

Marlee Paton Loyola

Sarah Plumb Dartmouth

Iliana Sanza Maryland

Katie Schwarzmann Maryland

Shannon Smith Northwestern

Taylor Thornton Northwestern

Michelle Tumulo Syracuse

Second Team

Alex Aust Maryland

Dana Cahill Penn State

Gabby Capuzzi Ohio State

Lizzy Carney Penn State

Kitty Cullen Florida

Erin Fitzgerald Northwestern

Alex Frank Northwestern

Caroline Helmer Cornell

Kristin Igoe Boston College

Alayna Markwordt Ohio State

Josie Owen Virginia

Sloane Serpe North Carolina

Maggie Tamasitis Notre Dame

Sophia Thomas Georgetown

Kim Wenger Duke

Laura Zimmerman North Carolina

Third Team

Casey Ancarrow James Madison

Kelly Barnes Georgetown

Kara Cannizzaro North Carolina

Tatum Coffey Penn State

Lindsey deButts Princeton

Alexa Demski Towson

Danielle Etrasco Boston University

Katie Ferris Massachusetts

Julie Gardner Virginia

Emma Hamm Duke

Claire Petersen Stony Brook

Maddie Poplawski Pennsylvania

Jamie Reeg Florida

Margaret Smith Notre Dame

Mary Teeters Towson

x

Four-time All-Americans

Shari Krasnoo Colgate 88-89-90-91 H-2-H-1
Lauren Holleran Dartmouth 92-93-94-95 3-1-1-1
Kelly Amonte Maryland 93-94-95-96 2-1-1-1
Michele DeJuliis Penn State 94-95-96-97 3-1-1-1
Alex Ovchinnikoff Temple 95-96-97-98 3-3-2-2
Sheehan Stanwick Georgetown 98-99-00-01 3-2-1-1
Erin Elbe Georgetown 99-00-01-02 3-2-1-1 
Kate Kaiser Duke 00-01-02-03 2-1-1-1
Amy Appelt Virginia 02-03-04-05 3-2-1-1
Kristen Kjellman Northwestern 04-05-06-07 2-1-1-1
Amber Falcone North Carolina 06-07-08-09 3-3-2-1
Jillian Byers Notre Dame 06-07-08-09 2-2-2-1
Halley Quillinan Syracuse 07-08-09-10 3-1-3-2

Three-time First Team All-Americans

Kate Oleykowski Northwestern 84-85-86
Barb Bielicki Temple 84-85-86
Mary McCarthy Penn State 85-86-87
Elaine Maddox Virginia 85-86-87
Ann Kolongowski Penn State 91-92-93
Cherie Greer Virginia 92-93-94
Lauren Holleran Dartmouth 93-94-95
Amory Rowe Princeton 93-94-95
Kelly Amonte Maryland 94-95-96
Lisa Rebane Princeton 94-95-96
Michele DeJuliis Penn State 95-96-97
Cristi Samaras Princeton 96-98-99
Jacque Weitzel Dartmouth 98-99-00
Jen Adams Maryland 99-00-01
Kate Kaiser Duke 00-01-03
Rachael Becker Princeton 01-02-03
Theresa Sherry Princeton 02-03-04
Nikki Lieb Virginia 04-05-06
Kristen Kjellman Northwestern 05-06-07
Hannah Nielsen Northwestern 07-08-09
Katie Rowan Syracuse 07-08-09
Shannon Smith Northwestern 10-11-12
Ally Carey Vanderbilt 10-11-12
Karri Ellen Johnson Maryland 09-10-12

All-American Count

TOTAL 1st 2nd 3rd HM

Maryland 132 74 37 18 3
Virginia 95 42 33 19 1
Penn State 85 42 29 14
Princeton 85 40 27 15 3
Loyola 65 25 25 13 2
Dartmouth 65 23 28 12 2
Northwestern 61 27 23 7 4
Temple 61 27 22 8 4
Georgetown 51 19 17 15
James Madison 51 11 20 16 4
North Carolina 50 19 15 16
Duke 49 18 17 14
Harvard 43 16 21 3 3
William & Mary 37 9 17 11
New Hampshire 36 14 15 6 1
Yale 34 2 14 15 3
Syracuse 31 11 8 12
Delaware 28 6 10 12
Cornell 22 3 7 12
Notre Dame 25 7 12 6


